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Senator Garrett Richter, Chair
Senator John Legg, Vice Chair
Professional Staff: Dawn K. Roberts, Staff Director
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January 28, 2016

The Honorable Andy Gardiner
President, The Florida Senate
Suite 409, The Capitol

404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1100

Dear President Gardiner:

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Ethics and
Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending
1. Board of Acupuncture
Appointees: Moreau, Steve 10/31/2017
Vega, Herman E. 10/31/2018
Veon, Kathy 10/31/2017
2. Board of Architecture and Interior Design
Appointees: Costoya, Francisco, Jr. 10/31/2018
Fishburne, Kenan Ann 10/31/2018
O'Doski, Ivette Arango 10/31/2018
3. Board of Athletic Training
Appointees: Hudson, James Brian 10/31/2018
McDougal, Billy J. 10/31/2018
Riddle, Kari 10/31/2018
Roberts, Terry Lynne 10/31/2017
4. Barbers' Board
Appointees: Rodriguez, Lionel M. 10/31/2018
Wold, Veronica F. 10/31/2017
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Office and Appointment

Florida Building Code Administrators and
Inspectors Board
Appointee:  Gathright, Richard

Board of Chiropractic Medicine
Appointee:  Fox, Christopher J.

Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and
Family Therapy, and Mental Health Counseling

Appointee:  Andrade, Fabio A.

Regulatory Council of Community Association
Managers

Appointee: ~ Riddle, Lisa Ann

Construction Industry Licensing Board

Appointees:  Allocco, Andrew
Kane, Richard
Board of Cosmetology
Appointees: ~ Griffis, Rhonda L.
Wilson, Stephania Stanley
Board of Dentistry
Appointees: Calderone, Joseph Vincent

Fatmi, Naved
Miro, Claudio L.
Thomas, Joseph J.

Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board
Appointees: Cannava, John E.
Chinchor, Timothy Z.

Board of Employee Leasing Companies
Appointees:  Arfons, David E.
Ellinger, Emery; I1I

Board of Professional Engineers
Appointees:  Fleming, Charles Kevin
Howard, Elizabeth B.

Board of Professional Geologists

Appointees: Bush, Louie G.
Dale, Mervin W.
Meeks, Norman R.

Board of Landscape Architecture
Appointee:  Kissinger, Paul D.

For Term Ending

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2016

10/31/2016

10/31/2018
10/31/2018

10/31/2018
10/31/2017

10/31/2018

10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2018

10/31/2018
10/31/2018

10/31/2018
10/31/2016

10/31/2018
10/31/2018

10/31/2018
10/31/2017
10/31/2018

10/31/2018
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Office and Appointment

Board of Medicine
Appointees:  Orr, James W., Jr.
Ramesh, Seela

Board of Nursing

Appointees: Connors, Leonard J.
Forst, Diana Orantes
Webster, Elizabeth

Board of Nursing Home Administrators
Appointees: Lipman, Scott
Phelan, William J.

Board of Occupational Therapy Practice
Appointee:  Spafford, James F.

Board of Optometry
Appointee:  Spear, Carl H.

Board of Osteopathic Medicine
Appointees:  Rose, Joel B.
Schwemmer, Sandra

Board of Pharmacy
Appointee:  Bisaillon, David John

Board of Physical Therapy Practice
Appointee:  Pabian, Patrick S.

Board of Pilot Commissioners
Appointee:  Jaccoma, Michael Z.

Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board
Appointee:  Harris, Joshua A.

For Term Ending

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018
10/31/2018
10/31/2016

10/31/2018
10/31/2017

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018
10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2017
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As required by Rule 12.7, the committee caused to be conducted an inquiry into the
qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the above-named appointees for
appointment to the office indicated. In aid of such inquiry, the committee held a public hearing
at which members of the public were invited to attend and offer evidence concerning the
qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the appointees. After due consideration of
the findings of such inquiry and the evidence adduced at the public hearings, the Committee on
Ethics and Elections respectfully advise and recommend that in accordance with s. 114.05(1)(c),
Florida Statutes:

(1) the executive appointments of the above-named appointees, to the office and for the term
indicated, be confirmed by the Senate;

(2) Senate action on said appointments be taken prior to the adjournment of the 2016 Regular
Session; and

(3) there is no necessity known to the committee for the deliberations on said appointments to
be held in executive session.

<__Garfett Richter, Chair
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